

S.No.82

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1340/2024

JAWAHARLAL KAUL AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER  
11-11-2024

On mention, taken up out of turn at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

On the asking of Court Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG caused appearance on behalf of official respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

Learned Assisting Counsel with Mr. A.M. Dar, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon private respondents within one week. Subject to taking steps, Registry shall issue notice to the private respondents, returnable within a period of three weeks.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
11-11-2024  
Mubashir