

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1340/2024
CM No. 403/2025

Jawaharlal Koul and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Moniza Manzoor, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
28.05.2025

CM No. 403/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with what has been argued by learned counsel for the applicants/legal representative of private respondent no. 8, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of respondent no. 8 named in para-3 of the application are brought on record subject to just all exceptions.
2. CM is, accordingly, **disposed of**.
3. Registry to update the cause of title of the writ petition accordingly.

WP(C) No. 1340/2024

1. List on 12th August, 2025.
2. In the meantime, response be filed by the respondents

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE