

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1340/2024 CM(3654/2024)
CM(403/2025)**

JawaharLal Kaul and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Moniza Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Dar, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.(Revenue Department)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

- 01.** None for the respondents.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** List on **25.02.2026**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Srinagar
17.12.2025
Sushant