

Serial No.25

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*  
WP(C)/1340/2024

JAWAHARLAL KAUL AND ORS.(Senior Citizen)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice Mr. A. M. Dar, Advocate.*

**Versus**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA for R1 to R6.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondents 1 to 6 seeks and is granted a last and final opportunity of four weeks to file reply/response, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents 7 and 8 (a to f).
3. List on 01.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
25.02.2026  
"Shaista"