

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1340/2024 CM(3654/2024) CM(403/2025)

JAWAHARLAL KAUL AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Mr. Ilyas Nazir, learned GA on behalf of the respondents, states that the instant petition, in terms of the prayer made in the petition, is not maintainable.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to assist this court with respect to the maintainability of the instant writ petition on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”